May 2014].

Waring, T., 2005. New world audit. In the Black 75 (7) (August), 58–60.

Washington, S., 2009. KPMG auditors banned over Westpoint failure. The Age August 18.

Available from: <http://www.theage.com.au/business/kpmg-auditors-banned-over-

westpoint-failure-20090817-enrg.html> [14 January 2014].

Page 35 of 45

http://archive.treasury.gov.au/documents/1745/PDF/Audit_Quality_in_Australia.pdf%20%5b1
http://www.theage.com.au/business/kpmg-auditors-banned-over-westpoint-failure-20090817-enrg.html
http://www.theage.com.au/business/kpmg-auditors-banned-over-westpoint-failure-20090817-enrg.html

36

Appendix A

IFRS-Diff metric calculation: an example.

This appendix presents a worked example of the calculation of the IFRS-Diff metric for Qantas

Airways Limited. It is calculated using IFRS disclosures from the 2004/2005 and 2005/2006

Qantas annual reports and applying the following IFRS-Diff formula:

Income as

reported on

30 June 2005

Income as

reported on

30 June 2006

IFRS-Diff

$m $m $m

Net profit as reported under A-GAAP 764.4 764.4 0.0

   Add/(less): IFRS Adjustments

   AASB 118: Revenue –99.6 –142.2 –42.6

AASB 119: Employee Benefits 40.0 25.0 –15.0

AASB 117: Leases –11.8 7.2 19.0

AASB 116: Property, Plant & Equipment –0.3 –8.7 –8.4

AASB 112: Income Taxes 1.9

37.8  Net other transition adjustments 34.4 1.5

Unidentified adjustments 0.0 5.8 5.8

   Net profit as reported under IFRS 729.0 689.3 –39.7

The primary concern is the impact of auditor tenure on independence, we therefore focus on

signed estimation differences and adjustments. Thus, the reported estimation differences and

adjustments (i.e., –$39.7) are then scaled by average total assets to arrive at an IFRS-Diff metric

of –0.002.

Where;

   : Income calculated under IFRS for 2005 and disclosed in 2006 as a prior

year figure

   : Income calculated under IFRS for 2005 and disclosed in 2005

   : Average total assets under IFRS for 2005 and 2006.

Page 36 of 45

37

Appendix B